19 LC 117 1008

House Resolution 665

By: Representatives Gilliard of the 162nd and Hill of the 3rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Nadia Theodore, Consul General of Canada in Atlanta, United
- 2 States; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, the government of Canada has a consular presence in the State of Georgia that
- 4 serves and protects Canadian citizens across the six states of Alabama, Georgia, Mississippi,
- 5 North Carolina, South Carolina, and Tennessee; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the Consulate General of Canada in Atlanta also promotes business
- 7 development, investment, tourism, culture, and information exchange between Canada and
- 8 the southeastern states of Alabama, Georgia, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina,
- 9 and Tennessee; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Nadia Theodore was appointed Consul General of Canada in Atlanta in
- 11 September of 2017 due to her long and consistent record of service to international relations,
- 12 and she is dedicated and committed to fostering Canada's relations with Georgia and the
- 13 United States; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Consul General Theodore is steadfastly committed to maintaining mutual
- 15 respect and understanding between cultures which enhances stability and promotes prosperity
- and diplomacy throughout the world, making it abundantly fitting and proper that her
- 17 valuable contributions be appropriately recognized.
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 19 the members of this body recognize the special friendship between Georgia and Canada and
- 20 express appreciation to the Consul General of Canada in Atlanta, Nadia Theodore, for her
- 21 efforts to promote economic, educational, and cultural exchanges between the United States
- 22 and Canada.

19 LC 117 1008

23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

- 24 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Nadia
- 25 Theodore, Consul General of Canada in Atlanta.